FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6.93) 12-15-	2003
	Patent and Trademark Office
RE RE	
102623	
102023	³²⁴¹ \7.4.03
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
	party(ies):
	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
WOLFGANG BRIXIUS, DOMINIK GRÄFER	· · · ·
	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
GERHARD HOFFMANN	Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?()Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent
	number(s):
(X) Assignment	If this document is being filed together with a
() Security Agreement	new application, the execution date of the
() Merger	application is:
() Change of name	
() Other:	A. Patent Application No.(s)
Execution Date: October 30, 2003; Nove	nber 10/636,914
10. 2003; October 9, 2003; November 4, 200	
July 28, 2003 ; November 3, 2003; Aug. 2	
	ondence concerning document should be mailed:
	1. FEIEREISEN
	ifth Avenue
	lite 4714
	rk, N.Y. 10118
6. Total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Er	
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502	nclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	sit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of n	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information
is true and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.
2003 LWDHWIM1 00000001 10636914	· -
1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 th
B021 40.00 DP)	
	12-4-7003
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	Addition Date
	1.72
Name of terson signing dignature	0. 2000

PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0628

-

.

residing at:

DOMINIK GRÄFER

90427 Nürnberg

RAINER JUNK

Birkenweg 4

Germany

Germany

Höfleser Hauptstrasse 50 D

91091 Grossenseebach

FRIEDRICH TRAUTNER

Fritz-Riegel-Str. 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged live, the undersigned

WOLFGANG BRIXIUS

residing at: Kreuzstrasse 3 91077 Neunkirchen A.Br. Germany

ALBRECHT HOENE residing at:

Wolfsleite 5 91074 Herzogenaurach Germany

GÜNTHER SPITZER

Untere Augärten 5 96486 Lautertal Germany residing at:

reaiding at:

residing at:

realong at.

91448 Emskirchen Germany

GERHARD HOFFMANN

residing at: Höchstädter Str. 4 90451 Nürnberg Germany residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiongesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) LOAD-DEPENDENT ASYNCHRONOUS DRIVE FOR A TRANSPORT PATH

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2002P12426 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

1

PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0629

TEIEREISEN LLC

S.03

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relased and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 10/636,914, filed 7/August/2003) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

and hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, costinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do averything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 30. October 2003	Dollgaup	M	PX'
	(7WOLFGANG)	<u>F</u>	~~~
Witnesses: CARISTINE KERNBIOH		/	
(type name) (tokthue	Tiplei.	,	

Witnesses: CIRLSTELLE (type name)

Date: _____

DOMINIK GRÄFER

PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0630 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number ______, filed______) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

and hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent: for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; exacute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements , and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
Witnesses Bend	3ernd_
(type name)	R.4 1.00
Witnesses: (type name)	Bonnhoff
Date: Nov 10th	

WOLFGANG BRIXIUS



PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0631

Ş.05

Witnesses: Haves Dieler liams (type name Witnesses: (type name)

Date: 9. October 2003

Witnesses: <u>Noniza Hoene</u> (type name) Witnesses: <u>Mouiza Hoecce</u>

Witnesses: ___ (type name)



XY M FEIEREISEN LLC

2122442233 SIEMENS AG CT IPS AE BLN

S.07

09-JUL-2004 11:40 51	EMENS AG CT IPS AE BLN		S.07
		· · ·	
-		, -	N 2 Starter
Date: 08/22/2003		1 1 4	λ
Date: <u>08/<(/(0</u>)	Gulan	1 rieffin	
	GERHARD	HOFFMANN	
X Witnesses: Bills A.	LIBCIER ANDREAS	الي معتقد على الانتياق والمرتبع الم من من من الانتياق التي المناطق ا	A sheet of a start of the start of
(type name)			
			2.0.2.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.
V Witnesses: S. Janua	WW BERGHAND STEFAC)	
(type name)			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	<u>~</u>	.7 0:	
Date: 4.11.2003	Van	5 touile	
<u>_</u>	RAINER JU		
Millionana S Rakel	KOUL BERGMAND ST		
(type name)	A BUNC BUNK UK HUND SI	EFAN	·
0 1	0		19 June 19
Witnesses: 12- Muly	<i>Q</i>		
(type name)	JOSEF ANTRETTED	Ω	ر میں اور
	JOSEF ANALLINES		
Date: <u>4,77.</u>	· · · · ·	•	
	GUNTHER	SPITZER	
Witnesses:			
(type name)			
•		· / 赤萼 • 小 /	Cherry Martin Martin Cherry
Witnesses:			
(type name)			
Date: 11/03/2007	Diadrick	in the second	i ç kyladır. Alaşındar
Date 103/200		Traunces	
		TRAUTNER	<u>;</u> **********
Witnesses: M. Hu	Kanuel Huck	м	· · · · · ·
(type name)		:	
un lastit	2 1 10 1		
Witnesses: flipe let	Luber Kurt	-	
(type name)	—		Sign
			· · ·
			+ <i>1</i> 77
			and the state of the second

PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0633

4 1.5

Y M FEIEREISEN LLC	2122442233	07/22/04 02:34	P P.009	
09-JUL-2004 11:40	SIEMENS AG CT IPS	RE BLN		5.08
۲.				
-			·	
Date:	<u> </u>	GERHARD HOFFMANN		الم
		GENINKOTIOTT	A CARLES	
Witnesses:				
Witnesses: (type name)				
Witnesses:				10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Wimesses: (type name)				and the second secon
Date:		RAINER JUNK		8 - 5195 - 544 - 54 - 54 - 54
		FORMER JOINT	•••	
Witnesses:			,4	
(type name)				
Witnesses:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	· · · ·	
		11 K I		۲۹۵ میں دور
(type name) Date: July 28, 2 Witnesses: Ows (type name) Jwe Witnesses: John (type name) John	2003 _	GÜNTHER SPITZER		
4-1		GÜNTHER SMITZER		
Witnesses: Ow-	Spine			
(type name) JNE	S SPITZER		م معمد شور کرد. مراجع میں میں کرد کرد میں	
Witnesses: Raha	ma letter			
(type name)	ANNA VETTER			
Date:	-	FRIEDRICH TRAUTNE	R	
			• • •	
Witnesses:			, ,	
(type name)			. '	
Witnesses:				
(type name)				•
			;	an a
			\$	
			1 <u>1</u> 1	
			•	
			et 🔹 🔒	ية من المراجع مراجع المراجع
			• •	e de la companya de l La companya de la comp
			1 ,	7. Mar 4.
				1.
		4		
			,	art Stanson and
			,	61 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
				T SEITEN ØÐ IT
			PATÉN	

REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0634

XY M FEIEREISEN LLC

2122442233 SIEMENS AG CT IPS AE BLN

5.06

09-JUL-2	2004 11:39 SIEMENS AG CT IPS AE BLN			S.06
1	00/12 /2	11 1 1 1 h		$-\lambda$ · · · ·
. t	Date: 08/12/2003 Nitnesses: BASA, BIEGLER ANDREAS	Gurnt help		
\mathbf{Y}^{-}	$2\rho_{c}A$	GERHARD HOFFMAN		
\sim	(type name)			
12	• - · ·	, 		
XV	(1900 name)	STEFAU		1997 - 1997 -
			· · ·	102 - 102
C	Date:	RAINER JUNK	<u> </u>	
-		TOTALET SOUND		
•	(type name)		· .	્યુઓ સ્પર્કે
	•			n na star Start Start Start St
•	Vitnesses:			208, 1977 1. Sec. 1977
	Date:			
-		GUNTHER SPITZER		, "这个资源的关系。" 人名英格兰英语
v	Vitnesses;			
	(type name)		STAR ALSON TO A T	. (1)
v	Vitnesses:			
	(type name)			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		FRIEDRICH TRAUTNE	R ga g	1999 - 1999 -
¥.	(type name)			1 - Dra
14	,			م الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم ال
	/itnesses:		•,	
				с <u>"</u> с"
				1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
			ر کارون کې د کې د دو کې د دو سکې د دونو د	
			n she iyo dalada	n er en er sin
			•	Ки
			• .	
			-	

PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 12/04/2003